

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.1 IN & Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
...../2008

CC 9022/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 22/05/2008 in CRLMC No.
2060/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

LUCKNOW DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY,LUCKNOW

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JITENDRA MOHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim
relief)

Date: 03/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, AAG.
Mr. Manoj Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.
Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Issue notice.

The impugned order shall remain stayed in the meantime.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master