

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15764/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 22/05/2008 in CRLMC No.
2060/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

LUCKNOW DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY,LUCKNOW

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JITENDRA MOHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, AAG
Mr. Ashutosh Kr Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report dated March 8, 2011 mentions
that service of the show cause notice is complete.
Though the respondents are duly served no one has
appeared on behalf of respondent Nos. 2 and 7.
The respondent No. 1 has also not filed any reply.

Under these circumstances, leave is granted.

The interim relief granted earlier by order
dated July 3, 2008 shall continue till further
orders.

(Sonia)
Sr P.A.(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master