

ITEM NO.97

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION XI  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 2502/2011

LUCKNOW DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY,LUCKNOW

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JITENDRA MOHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 05/09/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M. C. Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Ld. Advocate, Mr. Ashish Kr. Upadhyay, appearing on behalf of Mr. Krishnanand Pandey, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent No.1. He seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks#39; time. None appears for respondent Nos.2 to 7, despite due service.  
List again on 16.11.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)  
Registrar